Regularly Scheduled Parish Meetings
NO MEETINGS - TO TAKE PLACE DURING MASS

Please note: there will be Adoration on All Wednesdays and First Fridays.
NO GUM ALLOWED IN ANY FACILITY.

FOOD AND DRINK ALLOWED ONLY IN THE PARISH HALL AND THE SAINT JOHN PAUL CENTER.

NO SE PERMITE CHICLE EN NINGUNO DE NUESTROS EDIFICIOS.

COMIDA & BEBIDA ES PERMITIDA SOLAMENTE EN EL SALON PARROQUIAL Y EN EL CENTRO SAN JUAN PABLO

MONDAY- Mass 7:00 a.m.

6:30 p.m. Knights of Columbus Monthly (2"

6:30 p.m. Choir Practice (Irene Ruiz) 2nd, 3rd 4t 5th

7:00 p.m. Servidoras de Guadalupe Weekly

7:00 p.m. Cursillistas (Sp. Faith Formation) Weekly

7:00 p.m. Crecimiento Classes Weekly

7:00 p.m. Hora Apostolica (Cursillistas) Monthly (1%
TUESDAY-Mass 7:00 a.m. & 7:00 p.m. (Espafiol)

9:00 —noon ESL class Weekly

11:00 a.m. Rosary Prayer Group Weekly

2:00 p.m. Staff Meeting Weekly

5:00 p.m. Reconciliation Weekly

6:00 p.m. ACTS Core Monthly (1%

6:00 p.m. Back On Track Band Practice Bi-weekly (2" & 4t™)

6:15 p.m. Catholic Daughters Monthly (3%

6:30 p.m. Parish Activity Committee Monthly (2%

7:00 p.m. Spanish Mass (4" week Healing) Weekly

7:30 p.m. Grupo de Oracion Weekly

8:30 p.m. Grupo de Oracién Monthly (3'%)

SJP Center
Chapel
Room # 14
Parish Hall
Room # 13
Chapel

Parish Hall
Chapel

Office
Confessionals
Conference Room
SJP Main Hall
SJP Room #5
Conference Room
Church

Church (Adoration last Tuesday)
Parish Hall

WEDNESDAY - Mass 7:00 a.m. (No use of Parish Hall or classrooms after 4:00 p.m.)

6:00 a.m.

ACTS Focus — Men

7:30 am-4:45 pm Adoration

11:30 p.m.
12:00 noon
4:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

Preparation for Food Distribution

Bible Study

St. Vincent de Paul

Youth Ministry

Faith Formation Classes
Adult Faith Formation
Adult Choir Practice

Siervos de Cristo

Grupo de Oracién
Household of Faith
Hispanic Pastoral Ministries

THURSDAY- Mass 7:00 a.m.

9:00 —noon
12:00 noon
4:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

ESL class

Daughters of Mother Seton
Columbarium Committee
Reconciliation

Weekly

Weekly (Sept. — May)
Monthly (before 2™ Sat.)

Weekly
Weekly
Weekly
Weekly
Weekly
Weekly
Weekly (as needed)
Weekly
Weekly

Bi-Monthly (3™ even)

Weekly
Monthly (4™)
Monthly (4™)
Weekly

Rehearsal Wedding/Presentations/Quinceafieras

JOY Ministry (Retirees)

ACTS Team Meetings

FF Advisory Committee
Pastoral Council

Finance Council

Liturgy Committee
Quinceafiera Classes

Coro Practice

New Evangelization

Choir Practice (Garcia Family)

Monthly (2%
Weekly

Parish Hall
Chapel

SJP foyer

Room #37

Room #11 / Parish Hall
SJP Center

All Classrooms
Parish Hall
Church
Conference Room
Room # 15
Rooms 13 & 14
Room # 32, 37

Parish Hall

SJP Center
Conference Room
Confessionals
Church

Parish Hall

SJP Room #5

Quarterly (1%t Nov. / Feb.) Room # 31

Bi-Monthly (3" even)
Bi-Monthly (3" odd)

Quarterly (4™ or 5t
Monthly (1% & 3™)
Weekly

Weekly

Weekly

Conference Room
Conference Room
Conference Room
Room # 14
Chapel

Parish Hall
Church



FRIDAY- Mass 7:00 a.m. & 12:05 p.m. (& 7:00 p.m. during Lent)

7:30 - 11:45 a.m. Adoration — First Fridays Monthly (1% Chapel

10:00 a.m. Altar Society — Set up Weekly Parish Hall/Sacristy/Church

10:00 a.m. Altar Society Meeting Monthly (2" Parish Hall

11:00 a.m. Floral Arrangements Weekly Kitchen/Church

5:00 p.m. Rehearsal Wedding/Presentations/Quinceafieras Church

6:30 p.m. Baptismal Preparation (English)  Monthly (3') Room # 37

7:00 p.m. Marriage Prep Group (Sp.) 2M & 4th SJP Room #5

7:00 p.m. Rehearsal Wedding/Presentations/Quinceafieras Church

7:00 p.m. RICA (Sp.) Weekly Parish Hall

7:30 p.m. Spanish Choir Practice Weekly Church
SATURDAY- Vigil Masses 5:00 p.m. (English) & 7:00 p.m. (Spanish.)

8:00 a.m. Special Masses As Needed Chapel

8:30 a.m. Food Distribution Monthly (2" SJP Center

9:00 a.m. Baptisms (English) As Needed Church

10:00 a.m. Bautismos (Espafiol) As Needed Church

11:00 a.m. Presentacion As Needed Church

12:00 p.m. Wedding/Presentations/Quinceafieras As Needed Church

2:00 p.m. Wedding/Presentations/Quinceafieras As Needed Church

4:00 p.m. Reconciliation Weekly Confessionals

4:00 p.m. Vigil Choir Practice Weekly Chapel

4:00 p.m. Classes Pre-Bautismo Monthly (3™ Week) Parish Hall

(Parish Hall / St. John Paul Center may be used for receptions of Baptism, Quinceafiera & Wedding)

SUNDAY - Mass 8:30 a.m., 10:30 a.m., 1:00 p.m. (Spanish), 6:00p.m. (English)

After 8:30 & 10:30 a.m. Masses Social Sunday Monthly (2" PH / Kitchen / SJP Kitchen
8:00 a.m. Adult Choir Practice Weekly Chapel

10:00 a.m. Adult Choir Practice Weekly Chapel

11:45 - 12:45pm Faith Formation Classes Weekly All Classrooms

11:45 - 12:45pm Household of Faith — Spanish Weekly PH/ #14 (2" Sunday)
2:15-3:00 p.m. Limpieza de la Iglesia Weekly Church

2:15-3:00 p.m. Venta de Comida Weekly Driveway, Parish Hall & Kitchen
4:30-5:30 p.m. R.C.ILA. Weekly Room #37

4:30 - 5:30 p.m. Faith Formation Classes Weekly All Classrooms

4:30 —5:30 p.m. Adult Faith Enrichment (Sp.) Weekly Parish Hall

4:30 - 5:45 p.m. Youth Choir Weekly Church

If anyone or a group needs to reschedule the assigned locations, or plans to schedule meetings please contact the
church office one week in advance.

Thanks for your cooperation in serving you and your brothers and sisters in Christ.

Msgr. Xavier Pappu UPDATED 02/26/2025
Pastor




