# **Regularly Scheduled Parish Meetings** NO MEETINGS - TO TAKE PLACE DURING MASS

Please note: there will be Adoration on All Wednesdays and First Fridays.

NO GUM ALLOWED IN ANY FACILITY.

# FOOD AND DRINK ALLOWED ONLY IN THE PARISH HALL AND THE SAINT JOHN PAUL CENTER.

## <u>NO SE PERMITE CHICLE EN NINGUNO DE NUESTROS EDIFICIOS.</u>

#### COMIDA & BEBIDA ES PERMITIDA SOLAMENTE EN EL SALON PARROQUIAL Y EN EL CENTRO SAN JUAN PABLO

#### MONDAY- Mass 7:00 a.m.

6:30 p.m.	Knights of Columbus	Monthly (2 <sup>nd</sup> )	SJP Center
6:30 p.m.	Choir Practice (Irene Ruiz)	$2^{nd}, 3^{rd}, 4^{th}, 5^{th}$	Chapel
7:00 p.m.	Servidoras de Guadalupe	Weekly	Room # 14
7:00 p.m.	Cursillistas (Sp. Faith Formation)	Weekly	Parish Hall
7:00 p.m.	Crecimiento Classes	Weekly	Room # 13
7:00 p.m.	Hora Apostolica (Cursillistas)	Monthly (1 <sup>st</sup> )	Chapel

### TUESDAY-Mass 7:00 a.m. & 7:00 p.m. (Español)

9:00 –noon	ESL class	Weekly	Parish Hall
11:00 a.m.	Rosary Prayer Group	Weekly	Chapel
2:00 p.m.	Staff Meeting	Weekly	Office
5:00 p.m.	Reconciliation	Weekly	Confessionals
6:00 p.m.	ACTS Core	Monthly (1 <sup>st</sup> )	Conference Room
6:00 p.m.	Back On Track Band Practice	Bi-weekly (2 <sup>nd</sup> & 4 <sup>th</sup> )	SJP Main Hall
6:15 p.m.	Catholic Daughters	Monthly (3 <sup>rd</sup> )	SJP Room #5
6:30 p.m.	Parish Activity Committee	Monthly (2 <sup>nd</sup> )	Conference Room
7:00 p.m.	Spanish Mass (4th week Healing)	Weekly	Church
7:30 p.m.	Grupo de Oración	Weekly	Church (Adoration last Tuesday)
8:30 p.m.	Grupo de Oración	Monthly (3 <sup>rd</sup> )	Parish Hall

## WEDNESDAY- Mass 7:00 a.m. (No use of Parish Hall or classrooms after 4:00 p.m.)

	·	j	
6:00 a.m.	ACTS Focus – Men	Weekly	Parish Hall
7:30 am-4:45	pm Adoration	Weekly (Sept. – May)	Chapel
11:30 p.m.	Preparation for Food Distribution	Monthly (before 2 <sup>nd</sup> Sat.)	SJP foyer
12:00 noon	Bible Study	Weekly	Room #37
4:30 p.m.	St. Vincent de Paul	Weekly	Room #11 / Parish Hall
6:30 p.m.	Youth Ministry	Weekly	SJP Center
6:30 p.m.	Faith Formation Classes	Weekly	All Classrooms
6:30 p.m.	Adult Faith Formation	Weekly	Parish Hall
6:30 p.m.	Adult Choir Practice	Weekly	Church
7:00 p.m.	Siervos de Cristo	Weekly (as needed)	Conference Room
7:00 p.m.	Grupo de Oración	Weekly	<i>Room # 15</i>
7:00 p.m.	Household of Faith	Weekly	Rooms 13 & 14
7:00 p.m.	Hispanic Pastoral Ministries	Bi-Monthly (3 <sup>rd</sup> even)	Room # 32, 37

#### THURSDAY- Mass 7:00 a.m.

	/ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
9:00 -noon	ESL class	Weekly	Parish Hall
12:00 noon	Daughters of Mother Seton	Monthly (4 <sup>th</sup> )	SJP Center
4:00 p.m.	Columbarium Committee	Monthly (4 <sup>th</sup> )	Conference Room
5:00 p.m.	Reconciliation	Weekly	Confessionals
5:00 p.m.	Rehearsal Wedding/Presentations/Q	Quinceañeras	Church
6:00 p.m.	JOY Ministry (Retirees)	Monthly (2 <sup>nd</sup> )	Parish Hall
6:30 p.m.	ACTS Team Meetings	Weekly	SJP Room #5
6:30 p.m.	FF Advisory Committee	Quarterly (1st Nov. / Feb.)	Room # 31
6:30 p.m.	Pastoral Council	Bi-Monthly (3 <sup>rd</sup> even)	Conference Room
6:30 p.m.	Finance Council	Bi-Monthly (3 <sup>rd</sup> odd)	Conference Room
6:30 p.m.	Liturgy Committee	Quarterly (4 <sup>th</sup> or 5 <sup>th</sup> )	Conference Room
6:00 p.m.	Quinceañera Classes	Monthly $(1^{st} \& 3^{rd})$	Room # 14
6:30 p.m.	Coro Practice	Weekly	Chapel
7:00 p.m.	New Evangelization	Weekly	Parish Hall
7:00 p.m.	Choir Practice (Garcia Family)	Weekly	Church

# FRIDAY- Mass 7:00 a.m. & 12:05 p.m. (& 7:00 p.m. during Lent)

_				
	7:30 - 11:45 a.m.	Adoration – First Fridays	Monthly (1 <sup>st</sup> )	Chapel
	10:00 a.m.	Altar Society – Set up	Weekly	Parish Hall/Sacristy/Church
	10:00 a.m.	Altar Society Meeting	Monthly (2 <sup>nd</sup> )	Parish Hall
	11:00 a.m.	Floral Arrangements	Weekly	Kitchen/Church
	5:00 p.m.	Rehearsal Wedding/Presentations/Q	Quinceañeras	Church
	6:30 p.m.	Baptismal Preparation (English)	Monthly (3 <sup>rd</sup> )	Room # 37
	7:00 p.m.	Marriage Prep Group (Sp.)	$2^{nd}$ & 4th	SJP Room #5
	7:00 p.m.	Rehearsal Wedding/Presentations/Q	Quinceañeras	Church
	7:00 p.m.	RICA (Sp.)	Weekly	Parish Hall
	7:30 p.m.	Spanish Choir Practice	Weekly	Church

# SATURDAY- Vigil Masses 5:00 p.m. (English) & 7:00 p.m. (Spanish.)

0	$\mathbf{I}$		
8:00 a.m.	Special Masses	As Needed	Chapel
8:30 a.m.	Food Distribution	Monthly (2 <sup>nd</sup> )	SJP Center
9:00 a.m.	Baptisms (English)	As Needed	Church
10:00 a.m.	Bautismos (Español)	As Needed	Church
11:00 a.m.	Presentacion	As Needed	Church
12:00 p.m.	Wedding/Presentations/Quinceañeras	As Needed	Church
2:00 p.m.	Wedding/Presentations/Quinceañeras	As Needed	Church
4:00 p.m.	Reconciliation	Weekly	Confessionals
4:00 p.m.	Vigil Choir Practice	Weekly	Chapel
4:00 p.m.	Classes Pre-Bautismo	Monthly (3 <sup>rd</sup> Week)	Parish Hall

(Parish Hall / St. John Paul Center may be used for receptions of Baptism, Quinceañera & Wedding)

## SUNDAY- Mass 8:30 a.m., 10:30 a.m., 1:00 p.m. (Spanish), 6:00p.m. (English)

After 8:30 & 10:	30 a.m. Masses Social Sunday	Monthly (2 <sup>nd</sup> )	PH / Kitchen / SJP Kitchen
8:00 a.m.	Adult Choir Practice	Weekly	Chapel
10:00 a.m.	Adult Choir Practice	Weekly	Chapel
11:45 - 12:45pm	Faith Formation Classes	Weekly	All Classrooms
11:45 - 12:45pm	Household of Faith – Spanish	Weekly	<i>PH / #14 (2<sup>nd</sup> Sunday)</i>
2:15 - 3:00 p.m.	Limpieza de la Iglesia	Weekly	Church
2:15 - 3:00 p.m.	Venta de Comida	Weekly	Driveway, Parish Hall & Kitchen
4:30 – 5:30 p.m.	R.C.I.A.	Weekly	Room #37
4:30 - 5:30 p.m.	Faith Formation Classes	Weekly	All Classrooms
4:30 – 5:30 p.m.	Adult Faith Enrichment (Sp.)	Weekly	Parish Hall
4:30 - 5:45 p.m.	Youth Choir	Weekly	Church

# If anyone or a group needs to reschedule the assigned locations, or plans to schedule meetings please contact the church office <u>one week</u> in advance.

Thanks for your cooperation in serving you and your brothers and sisters in Christ.

Msgr. Xavier Pappu Pastor

#### UPDATED 02/26/2025